SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 412 by Senator Seabaugh

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, change "nineteen" to "sixteen"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 8, change "six" to "three"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 10, after "Association." insert "At least one mayor appointed by the
- 7 Louisiana Municipal Association shall be the mayor of a town or village with a
- 8 population of no more than five thousand according to the latest federal decennial
- 9 census."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 27, delete "or (D)(1) of this Section" and insert "of this Section or
- 12 Paragraph (1) of this Subsection"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete line 5 and insert "any or all payments or damages associated with any
- or all payments is subject"